Hall of the House of Representatives

90th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2016

Amendment Form

JBC 5-3-2016 (16)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1097

AN ACT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE TREASURER OF STATE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2016-2017 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1097

Amend House Bill No. 1097 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete Section 1 in its entirety and insert the following:

"SECTION 1. REGULAR SALARIES - OPERATIONS. There is hereby established for the Office of the Treasurer of State for the 2016-2017 fiscal year, the following maximum number of regular employees.

					Maximum Annual
				Maximum	Salary Rate
Item	Class			No. of	Fiscal Year
No.	Code	Title		Employees	2016-2017
(1)	Q232U	TREAS	CHIEF OF STAFF	1	\$108,581
(2)	Q243U	TREAS	SENIOR INVESTMENT MANAGER	1	\$108,581
(3)	Q244U	TREAS	CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER	2	\$97,400
(4)	Q098U	TREAS	CHIEF INVESTMENT OFFICER	1	\$97,400
(5)	Q154U	TREAS	CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER	1	\$97,400
(6)	Q234U	TREAS	CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER	1	\$97,400
(7)	Q236U	TREAS	DIVISION DIRECTOR	4	\$85,000
(8)	Q245U	TREAS	MANAGER IV	3	\$72 , 750
(9)	Q237U	TREAS	MANAGER III	3	\$67,800
(10)	Q238U	TREAS	MANAGER II	4	\$63,850
(11)	Q239U	TREAS	MANAGER I	3	\$52 , 500
(12)	Q170U	TREAS	ASSISTANT IV	2	\$44 , 750
(13)	Q094U	TREAS	ASSISTANT III	2	\$41,500
(14)	Q085U	TREAS	ASSISTANT II	5	\$37,650
	MAX. 1	NO. OF I	EMPLOYEES	33"	

And

Page 2, line 14, delete "ten" and insert "five"

And

Page 2, line 15, delete "(10)" and insert "(5)"



And					
Page	2,	line	28,	delete	"50,000" and insert "35,000"
And					
Page	2,	line	31,	delete	"1,012,250" and insert "1,000,000"
And					
Page	2,	line	33,	delete	"32,125" and insert "94,375"
And					
Page	2,	line	34,	delete	"75,000" and insert "25,000"
And					
Page	2,	line	36,	delete	"900,000" and insert "1,250,000"
And					
Page	3,	line	1,	delete '	' <u>\$5,035,504</u> " and insert " <u>\$5,370,504</u> ".

The Amendment was read

By: Joint Budget Committee

WLC/WLC - 05-03-2016 11:55:08

WLC159

Chief Clerk